GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2199
TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.08.2015

LACK OF COORDINATION BETWEEN RAILWAYS AND IRCTC
12199. SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT:

SHRI CHANDRA PRAKASH JOSHI:
SHRI P.P. CHAUDHARY:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are aware of the lack of
coordination between the Railway officials and IRCTC which
provides online railway tickets to the passengers and if so,
the details thereof;

(b) whether it is a fact that the Railways as well as the
passengers have to suffer a lot due to the lack of coordination

between the two; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)
(a) No, Madam.
(b) Does not arise.

(c) Does not arise.
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